CS5-/10 028
Contract Number CM1032-A2

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2/ SECOND RENEWAL TO THE AGREEMENT
TO PROVIDE GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES TO THE
NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 27th day of

September , 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, 30 South 4"
Street, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034, (hereinafter referred
to as the “Department”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered 1nto an Agreement dated
September 25, 2006 for Building Maintenance to provide grounds
maintenance services for Departments facilities in various
locations within Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2006 and ending
September 30, 2008, with an option to extend upon mutual
contract between the Department and the County; any extension
of performance period under this provision shall be in
subsequent periods of two (2) years; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.c, the annual grounds
maintenance service fee will be increased by three percent
(3%) every year and shall be paid in quarterly installments

after the quarter in which services were provided; and



Contract Number CM1032-A2
WHEREAS, the parties agreed to amend and extend the

agreement for the period beginning October 1, 2008 and ending
September 30, 2010; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:
1. In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement for
Grounds Maintenance Services dated September 25,
2006, the performance period is hereby extended for
an additional two (2) year term beginning October 1,
2010 and ending September 30, 2012.

2, Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read
- The Department hereby agrees:

a) To pay the County the amount of twenty-one thousand
seven hundred seventy-eight and 12/100 Dollars
($21,778.12) for said maintenance for the first
year. Said amount shall be paid in quarterly
installments of five thousand four hundred forty-
four and 53/100 Dollars ($5,444.53)on January 1,
2011, April 1, 2011, July 1, 2011, and October 1,
2011; Said maintenance for the second year shall be
twenty two thousand four hundred thirty-one and

48/100 Dollars ($22,431.48) and shall be paid in



Contract Number CM1032-A2
quarterly installments of five thousand six hundred

seven and 87/100 Dollars ($5,607.87) to be paid on
January 1, 2012, April 1, 2012, and July 1, 2012,
and October 1, 2012.

3. Section 1 shall be revised to remove item b)

Environmental Health Office at 1015 South 14™ Street,

Fernandina Beach. All other 1locations are still
included.
4. All other provisions of the Agreement dated September

25, 2006, not in conflict with this Addendum, shall
remain i1n full force and effect.
5. Time is of the essence.

BCARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Wyohoed 9. (o

MICHAEL H. BOYLE
Its: Chair

Attest as to authenticity of
Chair’s 31gnature

a@;ﬂ AL CRAWFO
I, Ex—Officio Clerk
/ ﬂ{o/ﬂ’

Approved as to form and legality by the

VID A. HALLMAN



Contract Number CM1032-A2
NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

)
[ t"

By: EUGEN&/A NGOYSEIDEL, M.D., M.P.H.
Its: Dire€tor

staTE oF Flocides
COUNTY OF NQSSOUA_

Before me personally appeared, GUOSYA) ﬂ%ﬂgmo&p /
who is personally known L~ or produce
as identification, known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and
before me that he/she executed said instrument for the
purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ggg‘“\J day of
Qoo , 2010
e VICKI D. ROBERTS
ﬁ{* % \égnmission#DD 84402

[@)
/\ "’,g' Expires January 20, 201>
}1 L C/&A_LO %&Jﬁ %: A‘ﬁtf"‘ e:gdanmmew“ B

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of FIOmC/c\) at large
My Commission expires: %Mué, Q0,013




